## RESOLUTION NO. 1741

(Resolution to Initiate Condemnation Proceedings covering 5.4 acres of property owned by Richard J. Cushing and wife.)

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the City of Albany acquire 5.4 acres of real property owned by Robert J. Cushing and wife, said property to be used for the general benefit and use of the people of the City of Albany for park and educational purposes, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to initiate condemnation proceedings for the acquisition of said property, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Albany that the City of Albany undertake the necessary proceedings under the provisions of Chapter 35 of Oregon Revised Statutes to acquire by condemnation 5.4 acres owned by Robert J. Cushing and wife. Be it further

RESOLVED that the said Robert J. Cushing and wife be notified of the initiation of these proceedings forthwith.

DATED this 12th day of November, 1975.

ATTEST:

1741